

ORANGE COUNTY UTILITIES

Contractor: RMS Constructors Group, LLC Change Order Number 25 Page 1 of 1
 Vendor Code 73763 Date May 1, 2026
 Contract No. Y23-741-R2 Original Contract Amount \$10,309,067.00
 Project Name Pine Hills Road Pedestrian Safety Improvements-Phase II Revised Contract Amount \$24,602,213.64
 Engineer Burgess & Niple Inc

Sequence No. _____

Item No.	Quantities	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Additions	Deductions
OCU-12	248	CY	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (4" THICKNESS)	\$162.15	\$40,213.20	
OCU-13	45	CY	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (6" THICKNESS)	\$195.65	\$8,804.25	
OCU-14	4362	LF	TYPE A - CONCRETE CURB AND/OR CURB AND GUTTER R	\$64.50	\$281,349.00	
OCU-29	509	LF	TYPE F - CONCRETE CURB AND/OR CURB AND GUTTER F	\$64.50	\$32,830.50	
OCU-36	10	LF	SANITARY SEWER MAIN 8-INCH DIAMETER (0' - 8' DEPTH)	\$208.50	\$2,085.00	
OCU-38	33	LF	SANITARY SEWER MAIN 8-INCH DIAMETER (10' - 12' DEPT	\$213.00	\$7,029.00	
OCU-41	28	VF	SANITARY MANHOLE 4-FEET DIAMETER (ADDITIONAL MAN	\$512.50	\$14,350.00	
OCU-44	456	LF	INSTALL/REPAIR/REPLACE 6-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY S	\$260.65	\$118,856.40	
OCU-45	6	EA	INSTALL/REPAIR/REPLACE SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	\$748.20	\$4,489.20	
OCU-48	19	SY	ASPHALT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT ON PRIVATE PR	\$101.20	\$1,922.80	
OCU-49	111.5	SY	CONCRETE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT ON PRIVATE P	\$157.00	\$17,505.50	
OCU-50	86	SY	GRAVEL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT ON PRIVATE PRO	\$85.80	\$7,378.80	
OCU-51	-11	SY	PAVER REPLACEMENT ON PRIVATE PROPERTY	\$161.25		(\$1,773.75)
OCU-52	-247	SY	SOD REPLACEMENT ON PRIVATE PROPERTY	\$20.75		(\$5,125.25)
OCU-60	261	CY	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE (8" THICK)	\$333.45	\$87,030.45	
OCU-61	291.5	LF	REMOVE/STORE/REINSTALL PEDESTRIAN CHANNELIZATI	\$141.90	\$41,363.85	
OCU-62	3779	SY	PERFORMACE TURF (MATCH EXISTING)	\$22.31	\$84,309.49	
Subtotal From Page 2 Quantities					\$475,276.67	\$0.00

Totals \$1,224,794.11 (\$6,899.00)

Percent Complete Time <u>90%</u>	Percent Complete Cost: <u>90%</u>	Net Dollars This Change Order	\$1,217,895.11
Total Time Previous Change Orders	<u>0</u> Days	Net Dollars Previous Change Order	13,075,251.53
Total Time This Change Order	<u>10</u> Days	Net Dollar Changes to Date	\$14,293,146.64
Original Contract Time	<u>320</u> Days	Original Contract Dollar Amount	\$10,309,067.00
Revised Contract Time	<u>330</u> Days	Revised Contract Dollar Amount	\$24,602,213.64

CONTRACTOR

This change order includes not only all direct costs of contractor such as labor, material, job overhead, and profit markup but also includes any costs for modifications or changes in sequence of work to be performed, delays rescheduling, disruptions, extended direct overhead, acceleration, material, or other escalation which includes wages, and other impact costs.

BY: [Signature] Date 5/6/2026
 Contractor's Signature

BY: MALCOLME RAY / MANAGER
 Accepted for Contractor By: *Print Name & Title

ORANGE COUNTY UTILITIES

Approval Recommended:

By: [Signature] Date 5/6/2026
 Chief Inspector Name: James Montalvo

By: [Signature] Date 5/6/26
 Manager

By: Andres Salcedo Date 5/19/26
 for Director Utilities

By: _____ Date _____
 Orange County Mayor

